

RECORI

11-15-2000

IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

101516992

OMB No. 0657-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Masahiko Hori	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Twinbird Corporation Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No	D D			
3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Execution Date: September 24, 2000	Street Address: 2084-2, Azakatamukai, Ohaza-Nishiohta, Yoshida-machi, Nishikanbara-gun City: Niigata-ken Country: Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the application is: September 24, 2000			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09 6 783 60 Additional numbers att	ached? □ Yes ■ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Michael J. McGovern Internal Address:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34)			
Quarles & Brady LLP				
Street Address: 8 411 East Wisconsin Avenue	8. Deposit account number 17-0055			
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202				
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf truecopy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
Michael J. McGovern Name of person signing Significant States of the s	including cover sheet, attachments and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

040106.90039

#4629649

PATENT REEL: 011228 FRAME: 0524

ASSIGNMENT

		Nishikawamach:	i,Nishikanbar	agun ,	
	asahiko Hori			ve made certain	
inventions which are describ		or Letters Patent of the Unite			
LIGHTING APPARA		I was Day and C		by me on even	
date herewith preparatory to	obtaining United Stat	es Letters Patent therefor, an	d		
WHEREAS, <u>To</u> a <u>Japanese</u> corporating the entire desirous of acquiring the entire thereof, for all other countries.	re interest in said inven	tions throughout the United S	fter referred to as amukal Ohaza NIShIkanbara tates of America a	said.Company), -Nishiohta gun, Niigatako ad the territories	en,Japan
NOW, THEREFOR and valuable consideration, Company, its successors and the territories thereof, for all taforesaid application, all othe international agreement base applications by the United Sauthorize and request the Colf further grant to said Compations or between any other countries or between any other	receipt whereof is here assigns, the entire right foreign countries and user applications hereafted in whole or in part States, by any other commissioner of Patents any, its successors and of any international agreements.	t, title and interest throughout inder all international agreem or filed in the United States, it on said inventions, and all buntry or under any international Trademarks to issue said assigns, the right to claim for	sell, assign and tra the United States ents in and to said n any other countr Letters Patents gra onal agreement, a d Letters Patent to or any of said appl	ansfer unto said of America and inventions, the ry, or under any anted upon said and I do hereby said Company.	
I hereby warrant tha heirs, legal representatives a successors and assigns, all f reexamination and foreign o rightful oaths, sign all lawful Company, its successors and	nd assigns, will when facts known respecting or international applica papers, testify in any le	g said inventions, execute a tions, together with individu egal proceeding and generally	aid Company, its ill divisional, contral assignments the	representatives, inuing, reissue, crefor, make all	
IN TESTIMONY Vindicated with my signature.		ereunto set my hand and sea	ıl at the location a	and on the date	
Date: <u>September 24, 2</u>	2000	masahiko	Hori	(SEAL)	
Location: Yoshidan	nachi,Nishikanba	aragun,Niigata,Japar	1	,}	
WITNESSES:					
	1 / /				
Misso Inc	c p o Chi				
m^2	0 -				

RECORDED: 10/03/2000

PATENT REEL: 011228 FRAME: 0525